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Description 
 
Fiber patch cords provide connection from the work area 
to the wall outlet or from active equipment to the patch 
panel. 
Cords are available as duplex or simplex 62.5/125, 
50/125, MM or SM fibers. We offer LC-LC connectors. 
 
Features & Benefits 
 
▪ Simplex and Duplex Adaptors 
▪ OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5, OS2 and G657A Fibers 
▪ PC, UPC and APC 
▪ Available in different colors and lengths 
 
 
 
 

Drawing 
 

 

 

Product Specifications 
 

Ferrule Outer Diameter (mm) 1.2490±0.0005 (LC) 

Sheath Color 

 SM: Yellow 
OM2: Orange 
OM3: Aqua 
OM4: Violet 

OM5: Lemon Green 

Cable Diameter (mm) 
Simplex: 0.9 mm/2 mm/3 mm (±0.1) 

Duplex: 2 mm/3 mm*2 (±0.1) 

Length (m) 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 m or Customized 

Jacket LSZH 

Flammability IEC 60332-1 

Fiber Types 
SM: G652D/G657A1/G657A2 

MM: OM2/OM3/OM4/OM5 

 
 

Compliance & Standards 
 
▪ ISO/IEC 11801 
▪ ANSI/TIA/EIA 568-C.3 
▪ IEC 61754 
▪ IEC 60332-1 
 



 

 

 

LC-LC Fiber Patch Cord 

OPTICAL FIBER PATCH CORD 

© 2020 Vericom Global Solutions 

info@vericomsolutions.com  •  vericomsolutions.com 

TECHNICAL SHEETS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. REV.20200901.1 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Physical Performance 
 

Insertion Force ≤19.6N 
 Pulling Force ≤19.6N 

Axial Tensile Strength ≥40N 
Operating Temperature -20℃~ 60℃ 

 
Optical Performance 
 

Insertion Loss (dB) ≤0.3 (SM), ≤0.2 (MM) 

Return Loss (dB) ≥45 (PC); ≥60 (APC); ≥50 (UPC) 

Insertion Loss Variation (dB) ≤0.2 

Return Loss Variation (dB) ≤5 

 
Ordering Information 
 

Part No. Product Name Description 
PC2U2U111HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 1m 
PC2U2U112HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U113HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 1m 

PC2U2U211HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 

PC2U2U212HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 1m 
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PC2U2U213HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2U2U311HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 

PC2U2U312HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U313HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 1m 

PC2U2U411HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 

PC2U2U412HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U413HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 1m 

PC2U2U111HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 2m 

PC2U2U112HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U113HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U211HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 
PC2U2U212HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U213HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U311HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 
PC2U2U312HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U313HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U411HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 
PC2U2U412HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U413HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U111HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2U2U112HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U113HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U211HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2U2U212HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U213HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U311HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
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PC2U2U312HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U313HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 3m 

PC2U2U411HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 

PC2U2U412HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 3m 

PC2U2U413HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 3m 

PC2U2U111HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 5m 

PC2U2U112HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 5m 

PC2U2U113HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 5m 

PC2U2U211HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 
PC2U2U212HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2U2U213HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2U2U311HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 
PC2U2U312HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2U2U313HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2U2U411HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 
PC2U2U412HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2U2U413HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2U2U111HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2U2U112HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U113HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U211HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2U2U212HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U213HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U311HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2U2U312HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U313HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 10m 
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PC2U2U411HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2U2U412HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 10m 

PC2U2U413HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 10m 

PC2U2U122HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U123HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 1m 

PC2U2U222HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U223HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2U2U322HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2U2U323HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2U2U422HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2U2U423HYE010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2U2U122HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U123HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U222HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U223HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U322HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U323HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U422HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U423HYE020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U122HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 3m 

PC2U2U123HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 3m 

PC2U2U222HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 3m 

PC2U2U223HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 3m 

PC2U2U322HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U323HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U422HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 3m 
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PC2U2U423HYE030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U122HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 5m 

PC2U2U123HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 5m 

PC2U2U222HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 5m 

PC2U2U223HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 5m 

PC2U2U322HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2U2U323HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2U2U422HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2U2U423HYE050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2U2U122HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U123HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U222HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U223HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U322HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U323HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U422HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U423HYE100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U511HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 0.9mm 1m 
PC2U2U512HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 1m 
PC2U2U513HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 1m 
PC2U2U611HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 0.9mm 1m 
PC2U2U612HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 1m 
PC2U2U613HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 1m 
PC2U2U711HAQ010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 0.9mm 1m 
PC2U2U712HAQ010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 1m 
PC2U2U713HAQ010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 1m 
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PC2U2U811HVO010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 0.9mm 1m 
PC2U2U812HVO010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U813HVO010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 1m 

PC2U2U511HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 0.9mm 2m 

PC2U2U512HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 2m 

PC2U2U513HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 2m 

PC2U2U611HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 0.9mm 2m 
PC2U2U612HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U613HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U711HAQ020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 0.9mm 2m 
PC2U2U712HAQ020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U713HAQ020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U811HVO020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 0.9mm 2m 
PC2U2U812HVO020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U813HVO020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U511HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 0.9mm 3m 
PC2U2U512HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U513HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U611HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 0.9mm 3m 
PC2U2U612HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U613HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U711HAQ030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 0.9mm 3m 
PC2U2U712HAQ030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U713HAQ030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U811HVO030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 0.9mm 3m 
PC2U2U812HVO030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 3m 
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PC2U2U813HVO030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U511HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 0.9mm 5m 

PC2U2U512HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 5m 

PC2U2U513HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 5m 

PC2U2U611HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 0.9mm 5m 

PC2U2U612HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 5m 

PC2U2U613HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 5m 

PC2U2U711HAQ050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 0.9mm 5m 

PC2U2U712HAQ050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 5m 
PC2U2U713HAQ050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 5m 
PC2U2U811HVO050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 0.9mm 5m 
PC2U2U812HVO050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 5m 
PC2U2U813HVO050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 5m 
PC2U2U511HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 0.9mm 10m 
PC2U2U512HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U513HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U611HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 0.9mm 10m 
PC2U2U612HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U613HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U711HAQ100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 0.9mm 10m 
PC2U2U712HAQ100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U713HAQ100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U811HVO100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 0.9mm 10m 
PC2U2U812HVO100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U813HVO100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U522HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 1m 
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PC2U2U523HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 1m 
PC2U2U622HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U623HOR010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 1m 

PC2U2U722HAQ010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U723HAQ010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 1m 

PC2U2U822HVO010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 1m 

PC2U2U823HVO010 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 1m 

PC2U2U522HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 2m 

PC2U2U523HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U622HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U623HOR020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U722HAQ020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U723HAQ020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U822HVO020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 2m 
PC2U2U823HVO020 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 2m 
PC2U2U522HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U523HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U622HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U623HOR030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U722HAQ030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U723HAQ030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U822HVO030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 3m 
PC2U2U823HVO030 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 3m 
PC2U2U522HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 5m 
PC2U2U523HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 5m 
PC2U2U622HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 5m 
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PC2U2U623HOR050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 5m 

PC2U2U722HAQ050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 5m 

PC2U2U723HAQ050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 5m 

PC2U2U822HVO050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 5m 

PC2U2U823HVO050 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 5m 

PC2U2U522HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U523HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 62.5/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM1 Orange 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U622HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U623HOR100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM2 Orange 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U722HAQ100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U723HAQ100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM3 Aqua 3mm 10m 
PC2U2U822HVO100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 2mm 10m 
PC2U2U823HVO100 LC/UPC-LC/UPC 50/125 Multimode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, OM4 Violet 3mm 10m 
PC2A2A111HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 1m 
PC2A2A112HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2A113HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2A211HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 
PC2A2A212HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2A213HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2A311HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 
PC2A2A312HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2A313HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2A411HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 
PC2A2A412HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2A413HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2A111HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 2m 
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PC2A2A112HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2A2A113HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2A211HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 

PC2A2A212HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2A213HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2A311HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 

PC2A2A312HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2A313HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2A411HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 
PC2A2A412HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2A2A413HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2A2A111HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2A2A112HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2A113HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2A211HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2A2A212HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2A213HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2A311HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2A2A312HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2A313HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2A411HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2A2A412HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2A413HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2A111HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 5m 
PC2A2A112HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2A113HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 5m 
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PC2A2A211HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 
PC2A2A212HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 5m 

PC2A2A213HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 5m 

PC2A2A311HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 

PC2A2A312HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 5m 

PC2A2A313HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 5m 

PC2A2A411HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 

PC2A2A412HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 5m 

PC2A2A413HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2A111HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2A2A112HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2A113HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2A211HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2A2A212HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2A213HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2A311HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2A2A312HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2A313HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2A411HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2A2A412HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2A413HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2A122HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2A123HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2A222HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2A223HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2A322HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 1m 
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PC2A2A323HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2A422HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 1m 

PC2A2A423HYE010 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 1m 

PC2A2A122HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2A123HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2A222HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2A223HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2A322HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2A323HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2A2A422HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2A2A423HYE020 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2A2A122HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2A123HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2A222HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2A223HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2A322HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2A323HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2A422HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2A423HYE030 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2A122HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2A123HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2A222HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2A223HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2A322HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2A323HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2A422HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 5m 
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PC2A2A423HYE050 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2A122HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2A123HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2A222HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2A223HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2A322HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2A323HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 10m 

PC2A2A422HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 10m 

PC2A2A423HYE100 LC/APC-LC/APC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 10m 

PC2A2U111HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 1m 

PC2A2U112HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 1m 

PC2A2U113HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2U211HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 
PC2A2U212HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2U213HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2U311HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 
PC2A2U312HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2U313HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2U411HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 1m 
PC2A2U412HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2U413HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2U111HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 2m 
PC2A2U112HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 2m 
PC2A2U113HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2A2U211HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 
PC2A2U212HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 2m 
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PC2A2U213HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2A2U311HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 

PC2A2U312HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2U313HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2U411HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 2m 

PC2A2U412HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2U413HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2U111HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 3m 

PC2A2U112HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2U113HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2U211HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2A2U212HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2U213HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2U311HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2A2U312HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2U313HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2U411HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 3m 
PC2A2U412HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2U413HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2U111HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 5m 
PC2A2U112HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2U113HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2U211HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 
PC2A2U212HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2U213HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2U311HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 
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PC2A2U312HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2U313HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 5m 

PC2A2U411HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 5m 

PC2A2U412HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 5m 

PC2A2U413HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 5m 

PC2A2U111HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 0.9mm 10m 

PC2A2U112HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 10m 

PC2A2U113HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 10m 

PC2A2U211HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2A2U212HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2U213HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2U311HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2A2U312HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2U313HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2U411HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 0.9mm 10m 
PC2A2U412HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2U413HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Simplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2U122HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2U123HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2U222HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2U223HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2U322HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2U323HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2U422HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 1m 
PC2A2U423HYE010 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 1m 
PC2A2U122HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 2m 
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PC2A2U123HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2A2U222HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2U223HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2U322HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2U323HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 2m 

PC2A2U422HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 2m 

PC2A2U423HYE020 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 2m 
PC2A2U122HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2U123HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2U222HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2U223HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2U322HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2U323HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2U422HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 3m 
PC2A2U423HYE030 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 3m 
PC2A2U122HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2U123HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2U222HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2U223HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2U322HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2U323HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2U422HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 5m 
PC2A2U423HYE050 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 5m 
PC2A2U122HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 2mm 10m 
PC2A2U123HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable, G.652D Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2U222HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 2mm 10m 
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PC2A2U223HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A1 Yellow 3mm 10m 
PC2A2U322HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 2mm 10m 

PC2A2U323HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657A2 Yellow 3mm 10m 

PC2A2U422HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 2mm 10m 

PC2A2U423HYE100 LC/APC-LC/UPC 9/125 Single Mode Duplex Optical Fiber Patch Cable G.657B3 Yellow 3mm 10m 

 
 


